
Wilkes Quad-Match (2/5/17) 

 

Round 1 

Wilkes 26, Scranton 12   

125 – G. Rea (W) won by forfeit 

133 – P. Chander (W) dec. Nick Ciaccia (S) 6-4 

141 – J. Lopez (W) dec. T.J. Conlon (S) 10-4 

149 – K. Medrow (W) dec. John Sheedy (S) 13-6 

157 – N. Racanelli (W) dec. Ian Evans (S) 6-0 

165 – M. Paskas (W) tech. fall Kevin Merle (S) 19-1 (5:00) 

174 – Zachary D’Apolito (S) dec. J. Morel (W) 8-6 

184 – T. Kelly (W) dec. Daniel D’Agostini (S) 8-5 

197 – Keegan Connelly (S) dec. N. McCummings (W) 9-2 

285 – Salvatore Montuori (S) fall A. Sanatan-Quintana (W) 5:49 

 

RIT 32, WV Tech 9 

125 – Andrew Flanagan (RIT) dec. Paul Gonzales (WV) 11-8 

133 – Isaiah Ocasio (RIT) major dec. Denis Robles (WV) 22-9 

141 – Ryan Keefe (RIT) won by forfeit 

149 – Jake Sepor (RIT) major dec. Leland Swafford (WV) 11-3 

157 – Dempsey King (RIT) major dec. Jephte Jeanpaul (WV) 11-1 

165 – Louis Bernard (WV) dec. John Donohue (RIT) 14-9 

174 – Tory Cain (RIT) fall Colton Rowe (WV) 1:36  

184 – Nick Greenquist (RIT) tech. fall Will Van Hoose (WV) 16-1 (4:30) 

197 – Terry Nance (WV) dec. Tim Baumer (RIT) 6-4 

285 – Casey Hogg (WV) dec. Wyatt Morris (RIT) 3-2 

 

Exhibitions: 

174 – B. McGill (W) dec. Phil Capriglione (S) 4-3 

157 – C. Walters (W) dec. Daniel O’Neill (S) 3-2 

125 – S. Reed (W) major dec. Connor Wilkins (RIT) 11-1 

133 – Ryan Keefe (RIT) fall N. Moullette (W) 4:25 

 

Round 2 

Wilkes 26, RIT 22 

125 – G. Rea (W) major dec. Connor Wilkins (RIT) 18-4 

133 – P. Chander (W) major dec. Isaiah Ocasio (RIT) 13-2 

141 – M. Grossmann (W) fall Jake Sepor (RIT) 4:38 

149 – Colby Hall (RIT) fall K. Medrow (W) 2:02 

157 – Dempsey King (RIT) dec. N. Racanelli (W) 2-0 

165 – M. Paskas (W) fall John Donohue (RIT) 0:39 

174 – Tory Cain (RIT) dec. B. McGill (W) 5-0 

184 – Nicholas Greenquist (RIT) major dec. J. Brook (W) 14-1 

197 – T. Kelly (W) fall Tim Baumer (RIT) 2:04 

285 –Wyatt Morris (RIT) fall J. Nochimson (W) 4:16 

 

Scranton 33, WV Tech 11 

125 – Paul Gonzales (WV) won by forfeit 



133 – Nicholas Ciaccia (S) fall Denis Robles (WV) 1:23 

141 – Brandon Alteiri (S) won by forfeit 

149 – Leland Swafford (WV) dec. Kevin Pompilio (S) 7-4 

157 – Ian Evans (S) dec. Corey Palmer (WV) 5-4 

165 – Louis Bernard (WV) dec. Kevin Merle (S) 8-4 

174 – Zachary D’Apolito (S) dec. Colton Rowe (WV) 4-3 

184 – Daniel D’Agostini (S) fall Will Van Hoose (WV) 2:43 

197 – Keegan Connelly (S) dec. Terry Nance II (WV) 3-2 

285 – Salvatore Montuori (S) fall Casey Hogg (WV) 6:18 

 

Exhibitions: 

157 – A. Gyenizs (W) major dec. Nate Cohen (S) 10-0 

141 – C. Fleming (W) major dec. Brandon Alfieri (S) 22-8 

285 – Chris Spurlock (S) dec. Justic Horn (WV) 9-3 

149 – Coty Lutz (RIT) dec. Liam Gallagher (S) 13-6 

 

Round 3 

Wilkes 34, WV Tech 9 

125 – D. Tovar (W) dec. Paul Gonzales (WV) 11-6 

133 – P. Chander (W) tech. fall Denis Robles (WV) 18-1 (3:39) 

141 – M. Grossmann (W) won by forfeit 

149 – K. Medrow (W) tech. fall Leland Swafford (WV) 20-4 (3:33) 

157 – John Ritter (W) dec. Corey Palmer (WV) 12-8 

165 – M. Paskas (W) dec. Louis Bernard (WV) 7-0 

174 – Colton Rowe (WV) dec. J. Morel (W) 10-9 

184 – R. Fornaciari fall Will Van Hoose (WV) 0:36 

197 – J. Nochimson (W) dec. Terry Nance II (WV) 3-2 

285 – Casey Hogg (WV) fall A. Santana-Quintana (W) 1:27 

 

RIT 27, Scranton 20 

125 – Andrew Flanagan (RIT) won by forfeit 

133 – Isaiah Ocasio (RIT) dec. Nicholas Ciaccia 14-7 

141 – Jake Sepor (RIT) fall T.J. Conlon 6:23 (Scranton -1 team point) 

149 – Colby Hall (RIT) dec. John Sheedy (S) 7-3 

157 – Dempsey King (RIT) fall Nathaniel Cohen (S) 3:19 

165 – Kevin Merle (S) fall John Donohue (RIT) 1:24 

174 – Tory Cain (RIT) dec. Zachary D’Apolito (S) 8-6 

184 – Daniel D’Agostini (S) fall Nicholas Greenquist (RIT) 7:29 

197 – Keegan Connelly (S) fall Tim Baumer (RIT) 4:44 

285 – Salvatore Montuori (S) dec. Wyatt Morris 3-1 

 

Exhibitions: 

157 – M. Brown (W) tech. fall Kevin Pompilio (S) 17-0 (1:49) 

149 –Max Tricolla (S) dec. Coty Lutz (RIT)  4-3 

125 –Connor Wilkins (RIT) major dec S. Reed (W) 12-3 

 


